IN THE UNITED 3...101497492

DEMARK OFFICE

10-10-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Please record the following:

1. Name of conveying party: Maranatha Holding Corp. a Delaware corporation

2. Name and address of receiving party: nSpired Natural Foods, Inc. a Delaware corporation 14855 Wicks Boulevard San Leandro, California 94577

3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name

Execution Date: June 29, 2000

Application number(s) or registration number(s): 4.

> Serial No.: 75/924,529 1.

> > Mark: (HAWAII'S DIAMOND HEAD DELIGHTS)

Filing Date: 2/22/00

2. Registration No.: 1,453,359

Mark: (MARANATHA NATURAL FOODS)

Registration Date: 11/28/86

Registration No.: 1,656,943 3.

> Mark: (CANOLIVE) Registration Date: 3/5/90

Registration No.: 1,493,354 4.

Mark: (LORIVA)

Registration Date: 10/26/87

9524565 75374599

18518E 9607/

告告

PortInd2-4276736.1 0032401-00006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0546 5. Registration No.: 2,096,583

Mark: (HEALTH TRIP and Design)

Registration Date: 1/11/96

6. Registration No.: 1,874,012

Mark: (NORTHWEST DELIGHTS and Design)

Registration Date: 3/22/93

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John C. Motley Stoel Rives LLP 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 224-3380

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of this document or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Gary H. Lau

Attorney

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and conveyance: 2

Date: October 6, 2000 STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

Telephone: (503) 224-3380

PortInd2-4276736.1 0032401-00006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0547

STOEL RIVES LLP

ATTORNEYS

STANDARD INSURANCE CENTER 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1268

Phone (503) 224-3380 Fax (503) 220-2480 TDD (503) 221-1045 Internet: www.stoel.com

October 6, 2000

GARY H. LAU

Direct Dial

(503) 294-9596

email ghlau@stoel.com

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7106-4575-1292-0803-6389

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Change of Name for Trademark Registrations:

Reg No.: 1,453,359 MARANATHA NATURAL FOODS

1,656,943 CANOLIVE 1,493,354 LORIVA

2,096,583 HEALTH TRIP and Design

1,874,012 NORTHWEST DELIGHTS and Design

App. No.: 75/924,529 HAWAII'S DIAMOND HEAD DELIGHTS

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for recording is the name change of MARANATHA HOLDING CORP. to NSPIRED NATURAL FOODS, INC., for the marks referenced above, together with our check in the amount of \$165.00 in payment of the recording fee.

Also enclosed is a self-addressed, postage paid postcard confirming receipt of the enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized (1) to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of the document or (2) to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455. Please address all communication regarding this matter to John C. Motley at the above address or at (503) 294-9584.

Sincerely,

Gary H. Lau

GHL:bes Enclosures

cc: Mr. John Motley

PortInd2-4276732.1 0032401-00006

SEATTLE

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

PORTLAND

VANCOUVER, WA BOISE

SALT LAKE CITY

WASHINGTON, D.C.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0548